Dear SPLKids Friends & Family,

This year, during our St. Peter's Kids Camp VBS (June 9–12), we're hosting a **Teddy Bear Love Fund stuffing party**—and we'd love your support in making it a success. Our goal is to stuff **1,000 brand-new stuffed animals** to bring comfort and joy to kids facing medical challenges.

Each stuffed animal costs **\$6**, and each one becomes a source of love, hope, and reassurance for young patients around Indiana. These cuddly companions are donated to area hospitals, including: Columbus Regional Health (CRH), Schneck Medical Center, St. Vincent Jennings, Riley Children's Hospital & Peyton Manning Children's Hospital.

These aren't just toys—they're reminders to children that they are safe, loved, and never alone in their medical journey. To learn more about this amazing group, please visit: theteddybearlovefund.org. Together, we can make a difference—one animal at a time.

This is a great opportunity to support a wonderful cause as a **family** or a **business**. If your family would like to sponsor please feel free to send a check payable to **St. Peter's Lutheran Church** & in the memo line write **Kids Camp Missions**.

We are offering **four tiers of sponsorship** for businesses as well:

- **Platinum Sponsor**: \$1,000 (Business recognized on each stuffed animal tag, advertised in St. Peter's Newsletter & Kids Ministry Newsletter, recognized in participant & volunteer packets for 500+ individuals, shout out on Instagram & Facebook)
- Gold Sponsor: \$500 (Advertised in St. Peter's Newsletter & Kids Ministry Newsletter, recognized in participant & volunteer packets for 500+ individuals, shout out on Instagram & Facebook)
- **Silver Sponsor**: \$250 (Recognized in participant & volunteer packets for 500+ individuals, shout out on Instagram & Facebook)
- **Bronze Sponsor**: \$100 (Recognized in participant & volunteer packets for 500+ individuals)

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us. We'd be honored to connect with you. Thank you for your time and consideration! If you feel led to partner with us, please reach out with the attached paperwork.

Kind Regards, Katey Meadows Early Childhood Coordinator St. Peter's Kids Ministry

2025 St. Peter's Kids Camp Teddy Bear Love Fund Sponsorship Form

Thank you for your interest in supporting the St. Peter's Kids Camp mission project. Your sponsorship will help us bring comfort and love to children in our community. Please select a sponsorship level below & provide the necessary information to join us as a valued partner.

Sponsorship Information

Business Name:	Contact Person:
Address:	City, State, Zip:
Phone Number:	Email Address:
Sponsorship Level (Please Check One):	
☐ Platinum Sponsor - \$1000	
☐ Gold Sponsor - \$500	
☐ Silver Sponsor - \$250	
☐ Bronze Sponsor - \$100	

Payment Information

Please make checks payable to **St. Peter's Lutheran Church** & in the memo line write **Kids Camp Missions.** Please fill out the following & mail to:

St. Peter's Lutheran School C/O Kids Ministry 719 5th Street Columbus, IN 47201

For more information or to discuss custom sponsorship opportunities please contact either:
Micah McCormick: 812-343-8656 or mmccormick@stpeters-columbus.org
Katey Meadows at 859-468-6669 or kmeadows@stpeters-columbus.org

Please send a high resolution "electronic copy" of your company logo to kmeadows@stpeters-columbus.org.

St. Peter's Kids Ministry greatly appreciates your generous donation & support in this exciting mission to share love with children around our state! Thank you!